

Notice to holders of

Up to 20,000 USD Certificates linked to the Raymond James 2015 "Best Picks" Basket of Shares due 31 December 2015 - Isin Code: XS1113788860, , Series CE1501GAN (the "Certificates")

issued by BNP Paribas Arbitrage Issuance B.V. (the "Issuer") and guaranteed by BNP Paribas pursuant to the Note, Warrant and Certificate Programme of BNP Paribas Arbitrage Issuance B.V. and BNP Paribas (the "Programme")

The terms and conditions of the Certificates are contained in the Programme and in a prospectus (the "**Prospectus**") prepared for the purposes of Directive 2003/71/EC, as amended by Directive 2010/73/EU (the "**Prospectus Directive**"). The Prospectus contains information relating to the issue of the Certificates and has been prepared in accordance with Article 5(3) of the Prospectus Directive. This Prospectus incorporates by reference, *inter alia*, the Base Prospectus relating to the Programme.

Holders are informed that a manifest error has occurred in the "FRENCH VERSION OF THE SUMMARY OF THE PROSPECTUS - RÉSUMÉ DU PROSPECTUS" and that consequently, the Issuer, in accordance with Condition 9.5 of the Base Prospectus (*Modifications*) has modified the Prospectus to correct such manifest error. The modification is to cure, correct or supplement a manifest or proven error and is not materially prejudicial to the interests of Holders.

The Common Code is set out in the paragraph in Element C.1 "Nature et catégorie des valeurs mobilières/ numéro d'identification (Code ISIN)" in section C – Valeurs Mobilières in page 43 in the Prospectus, which presently reads :

« Le Code Commun est: 111278886. »

Shall be deleted and replaced by:

« Le Code Commun est: 111378886. »

Copies of this Notice may be obtained, free of charge, during normal office hours, from the Principal Security Agent, BNP Paribas Securities Services, Luxembourg Branch, whose address is 33 rue de Gasperich, Howald-Hesperange, L-2085 Luxembourg and/or by downloading the following website's link: http://eqdpo.bnpparibas.com/XS1113788860 and/or on the website of the Luxembourg Stock Exchange, www.bourse.lu.

Unless otherwise defined in this notice, capitalised terms used herein shall have the meanings given to them in the Prospectus or the Base Prospectus, as applicable.

The Issuer accepts responsibility for the information contained in this Notice.

Signed on behalf of BNP Paribas Arbitrage Issuance B.V.

As Issuer:

By: Carlyne DERIEUX Duly authorised